17
Specification
Gripping Force & Stroke
Pneumatic Air Grippers
Angular Style
Symbol
Ordering Code
K H F Y    —    2 0
 Model	 Bore Diameter
KHFY : Air finger (angle style, double acting)
KHFTY : �Air finger (angle style, single acting
and normally open)
06 : 6mm
10 : 10mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
32 : 32mm
Double acting Single acting and
normally open
Product Features
1.	 Uses a single piston structure with large gripping torque.
2.	� Integrated with a variable flow valve, it is easy and convenient to
adjust the speed of opening and closing the gripping jaws.
3.	 Reasonable gripping angle, wide range of actual use.
4.	� Precise positioning, more accurate and reliable when gripping
work-piece.
5.	� Various types of installation are available, convenient for use in
different applications.
6.	 All series are attached with magnet, ensuring ease of control.
Bore size (mm) 6 10 16 20 25 32
Acting type Double Acting    Single Acting
Fluid Air (to be filtered by 40µm filter element)
Operating
Pressure
Double
Acting
Ø 6 0.15-0.7 MPa (22-100 psi) (1.5-7.0 bar)
Ø 10 - Ø 32 0.1-0.7 MPa (15-100 psi) (1.0-7.0 bar)
Single
Acting
Ø 6 0.3-0.7 MPa (45-100 psi) (3.0-7.0 bar)
Ø 10 - Ø 32 0.15-0.7 MPa (22-100 psi) (1.5-7.0 bar)
Temperature °C -20°C to +70°C
Lubrication Cylinder: not required   Gripper jaws: lubricate grease
Cushion type Bumper
Maximum frequency 180 (cpm)
Sensor switches* DS1-H CS1-G   DS1-G
*Sensor switch should be ordered separately.
NB: the ‘P’ in the Gripping Torque above represents the actual use of air pressure.
Acting Model
Theoretical gripping torque (N-cm) Max. Length of
gripping point
Opening
angle
Closing
angleClosed Opened
Double
Acting
HFY6 7.4 x P 10.6 x P 30mm
30° -10°
HFY10 17.6 x P 29.4 x P 30mm
HFY16 90 x P 129 x P 40mm
HFY20 152 x P 252 x P 60mm
HFY25 304 x P 473 x P 70mm
HFY32 637 x P 904 x P 85mm
Single
Acting
HFTY6 5.7 x P – 30mm
HFTY10 11.8 x P – 30mm
HFTY16 71.2 x P – 40mm
HFTY20 122.4 x P – 60mm
HFTY25 252 x P – 70mm
HFTY32 589 x P – 85mm
18
Inner Structure & Material of Major Parts